SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY D-43 September Term 2003

IN THE MATTER OF

HARRY J. KANE, JR.,

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

AN ATTORNEY AT LAW

- I, Thomas J. Foden, hereby certify:
- 1) I am employed by the State of New Jersey as a Administrative Specialist II, in the Supreme Court.
- 2) On JANUARY 14, 2004, I personally mailed, regular mail and certified mail, 7001 2510 0003 2903 6937 & 7001 2510 0003 2903 6920, to respondent HARRY J. KANE, JR., 3155 ROUTE 10 EAST, SUITE 112, DENVILLE, NJ 07834 & 4845 OGLE ST., PHILADELPHIA, PA 19127, a copy of an Order filed JANUARY 14, 2004.

I certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to punishment.

JAN 15 2004 |

Thomas J. Foden

SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY D-43 September Term 2003

IN THE MATTER OF

HARRY J. KANE, JR.,

AN ATTORNEY AT LAW

JAN 14 2004 DO R D E R
CLERK

(Attorney No. 048711988) :

The Disciplinary Review Board having filed with the Court its decision in DRB 03-183, concluding that HARRY J. KANE, JR., of DENVILLE, who was admitted to the bar of this State in 1989, should be reprimanded for violating RPC 1.1(b) (pattern of neglect), RPC 1.3 (lack of diligence), RPC 1.4(a) and (b) (failure to communicate) and RPC 8.4(c) (conduct involving dishonesty, fraud, deceit or misrepresentation), and good cause appearing;

It is ORDERED that **HARRY J. KANE, JR.,** is hereby reprimanded; and it is further

ORDERED that the entire record of this matter be made a permanent part of respondent's file as an attorney at law of this State; and it is further

ORDERED that respondent reimburse the Disciplinary Oversight Committee for appropriate administrative costs incurred in the prosecution of this matter.

WITNESS, the Honorable Deborah T. Poritz, Chief Justice, at Trenton, this 13th day of January, 2004.

The foregoing is a true copy of the CEIVE TOURT THE SUPREME COURT

THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE COPY OF THE SUPREME COURT

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT

OF NEW JERSEY

CIPLINARY REVIEW BOARD